
I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

5•6•7 June 2020
Open 9.30 am - 4.30 pm

Free admission

Taranakiartstrail

Taranakiartstrail

and

Open Studio Guide
2020 - 2021

www.taranakiartstrail.co.nz



Welcome to Taranaki for our seventh Trail. Our committee is 
grateful for the vital support of sponsors, patrons and local 
businesses as well as artists who help with media referrals, signs 
and brochure distribution. 

Eighty-nine artists and just three days (Fri/Sat/Sun) to see them 
might seem a bit daunting. Our website www.taranakiartstrail.
co.nz  displays images and information about every artist and 
will sort by category and location. We realise that visitors get 
rushed and studios get crowded, but fortunately many artists 
open their studios to visitors by appointment and this brochure 
is a sturdy publication which is intended to last the year between 
Trails. Our experienced coordinator Niki at  taranakiartstrail@
gmail.com  is available for advice. For an early look before the 
Trail weekend, a work by every artist can be seen in Stratford’s 
Percy Thomson Gallery.

We have 31 new artists and a refreshingly broad range of 
work using all manner of methods and materials. Some artists 
are well-known and some new and anxious, but every one of 
them has decided to host an open studio. Visitors will see some 
finished work and if they choose, can ask about the artistic 
process, materials, aims, philosophy etc. Hopefully you will 
enjoy this marvellous chance to get inside a whole lot of little 
art factories.

WELCOME

CONTENTS

WELCOME

ABOUT

NORTH TRAIL PART ONE

NORTH TRAIL PART TWO

EAST TRAIL
SOUTH TRAIL
WEST TRAIL
PATRONS

PARTNERS + SPONSORS

ARTISTS INDEX

                  •  CONTACT + KEY

1

2

4
16
30
37

41

45

46

47

1 - WELCOME

BACK COVER



Many people from Taranaki take off for education or jobs or OE - 
artists among them. Some return to settle here and resume their 
art, but they have ‘been away’ and it shows. Artistic newcomers 
arrive and stir the mix. As a result the ways and means and colours 
of the big wide world have long influenced the portrayal of 
local things.  On this Trail you can find fascinating photography 
and objects imaginatively rendered in glass or stone or wood, 
clay, fibre, metal etc as well as many types of painting. In effect 
the Trail is run as though it were one big diffuse exhibition for 
the community, but more importantly, it is to have our artists 
talk to a lot of interested people.

Admission is free and the studios are open from 9.30am to 
4.30pm on Friday to Sunday the 5th to 7th of June 2020. To 
help plan your tour the brochure has been subdivided into four 
geographical regions. This brochure with an inserted foldout 
map shows the location of all the artists as well as partner 
galleries and hospitality venues. Preceding the open studios 
weekend, the Percy Thomson Gallery exhibition and Trail 
opening will jumpstart the event. In getting about you might 
see that Taranaki has some spectacular scenery too.

ABOUT

5/6/7   
June 2020

ABOUT - 2

Taranakiartstrail

Your key to the Trail 
- these orange flags 
show you where the 
studios are located.



Percy Thomson Gallery is Stratford’s thriving public art gallery and was 
opened in June 2002 following a bequest by former mayor and 
businessman Percy Thomson.
The gallery has developed and grown over the years, receiving national 
recognition as a thriving and diverse exhibition space. New exhibitions 
start every three to four weeks, and vary between national, local and 
regional artists – established and emerging.
The gallery’s boutique art shop, Percy’s Place, features high quality work 
from local artists.
The Taranaki Arts Trail is extremely grateful for the continuing support of 
the Gallery. The annual exhibition of  Trail artists work gives the Trail a huge 
boost and allows visitors a preview of the art of Taranaki.

The Taranaki Arts Trail exhibition is open from Saturday May 23 at Percy 
Thomson Gallery. This is a wonderful opportunity for art enthusiasts to 
view the work of Trail members before putting together their list of  ‘must-
sees’, says Gallery Director Rhonda Bunyan.

Percy Thomson would be well pleased with the strongly-forged connec-
tions that continue to be built on between his home town, art, culture and 
heritage. Stratford District residents have benefited immensely from his 
generous legacy and delight in calling this gallery their own.

Prospero Place,
56 Miranda Street, Stratford
06 765 0917
director@percythomsongallery.org.nz
percythomsongallery.org.nz

Extended hours for the Trail
9.30 am - 4.30 pm

a:

p:
e:
w:

G3



N
O

RT
H

8

7

10

11

12

13

14

6

9

5 JOHN MCLEAN
CHRIS MCLEAN
HOWARD TUFFERY

FIONA CLARK
MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
DEBBY KEAY

MARIA BROCKHILL
KRISTINA WESTON
TONY RUMBALL

DEREK HUGHES
HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT
CECILIE ELLIOTT

AMANDA HEWLETT
ANNE HOLLIDAY
DWAYNE DUTHIE

SALLY KLENNER
YOLANDA SCHOLTEN
LISA NEWSOME

JADE LIANG
JILL EVANS
YVONNE WEBBER

BRENDA CASH
JANETTE THEOBALD
DOUGLAS REID

DAVID ROGERS
CONNOR SMITH
DONNA O’DONOGHUE

MILARKY
TONY CARTER
AMY BRENNAN



29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

27 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3340
waitoitoi@hotmail.com

a:
p:
e:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

Sculpture garden, studio and 
gallery. Fine crafted objects in 
wood and stone.
Open by appointment outside
of Arts Trail.

3 HOWARD TUFFERY
 Sculpture

I have been a widely exhibited, 
rural based painter for a very long 
time. My studio and gallery are 
open by appointment outside of 
Arts Trail.

1 JOHN MCLEAN
 Painting

I’m exhibiting painted 
assemblages made from organic 
and inorganic “treasures” in the 
John McLean Gallery. 

No buses please, we are down a 
long narrow drive.

2 CHRIS MCLEAN
 Other

5 - NORTH P1



its about the mountain .. 
Taranaki... 
www.taranakivista.co.nz
come & look at my work - living at 
the same site for over 45 years.

4 FIONA CLARK
 Photography

I work from my “Klei” home 
studio on the outskirts of New 
Plymouth. Using porcelain and 
some terracotta clay I create 
embellished functional and 
wearable pieces of art.

5 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

Cast Glass is a new art form for 
me, I am loving working with the 
intensity of the colours and how 
the light is glowing from within.

6 DEBBY KEAY
 Glass

50 Wills Road, Bell Block
021 728 228
dkeay22@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

1207 Devon Rd, New Plymouth
027 373 9380
millervanroij@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Klei

a:
p:
e:
w:

71 Inland North Road, 
Tikorangi, Waitara
06 754 6627
fionamaryclark@outlook.com
fionaclark.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 6



As well as the open studio, about 
fifty paintings are displayed for 
a week or two before and after 
the trail, including this detail of 
PARCHED AND DUSTY.

9 TONY RUMBALL
 Painting

Jazzing up people’s lives and 
spaces with furniture that 
commands attention and sparks 
conversations.

8 KRISTINA WESTON
    Other

Full time artist working at my 
Bell Block studio.  I make what 
I like and recently it’s been big 
sculptural pots with lots and 
lots of texture.  I’m enjoying the 
change for now.

7 MARIA BROCKHILL
 Ceramics

15b Bell Block Court
027 271 4402
mbrockhill@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/MariaBrockhill

a:
p:
e:
w:

Belmont Road, Bell Block
022 653 5624
kristina@redcouch.co.nz
redcouch.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

106 Queens Rd, New Plymouth
06 759 1629
tony.pam@xtra.co.nz 
virtual.tart.co.nz/Tony/tony.htm

a:
p:
e:
w:

7 - NORTH P1







Artist with a camera. Creating 
photos since I was 10. My 
photography is inspired by 
nature. Even my digital creations 
start with shapes, lines, colours or 
patterns in nature.

I also help other artists realise 
their visions with expert printing.

10 DEREK HUGHES
 Photography

My main subject is portraits, I 
love looking at people’s faces, 
especially unique faces that don’t 
fit into to society’s typical ideal of 
‘beauty’. 

11 HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT
 Painting

I enjoy being creative with my 
hands, usually 3-D, with pottery, 
making each piece unique as it is 
both therapeutic and enjoyable.

12 CECILIE ELLIOTT
 Ceramics

103b Pendarves St, New Plymouth
paul.cecilie@gmail.com

a:
e:

103b Pendarves St, New Plymouth
022 100 2976
hayley.ek@gmail.com
facebook.com/hek.books.
illustrations/

a:
p:
e:
w:

116 Lemon Street, New Plymouth
027 658 0327
darkroom@derek.co.nz 
derek.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 8





Dwayne’s artwork includes 
painting and sculpture, as-well as 
digital video and audio, displayed 
through monitors and projectors, 
Dwayne’s subjects deal to the 
current state of the human 
condition.

15 DWAYNE DUTHIE
 Other

My paintings can be seen 
as painterly expressions of a 
discomforting world.

14 ANNE HOLLIDAY
 Painting

With each painting I aim to create 
a work that is both thought 
provoking and beautiful.

13 AMANDA HEWLETT
 Painting

69 Buller Street, New Plymouth
027 343 6206
pjaghewlett@xtra.co.nz
amandahewlettart.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

69 Buller Street, New Plymouth
027 822 6827
anneholliday12@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

19 Gover Street, New Plymouth.
022 156 8352
Dwayne.duthie.art@gmail.com
www.dwayneduthie.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

9 - NORTH P1





I tend to paint mainly with acrylic 
with a bit of mixed media, mainly 
abstract.

16 SALLY KLENNER
 Mixed Media

Is a New Plymouth artist who 
works in acrylics, oils, charcoal 
and acrylic pencils. She paints a 
wide range of subjects, including 
nudes, landscapes and cows.

17 YOLANDA SCHOLTEN 
 Painting

You can never be too sure 
on what to expect from me. I 
surprise myself. The randomness 
of people is attractive to me. 
Whether it’s stunning beauty, a 
gesture or human interaction. 
I experiment with all types of 
mediums.

18 LISA NEWSOME
 Painting

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
027 349 0700
Newsomelisa66@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
021 163 2352
blondayolanda@outlook.com

a:
p:
e:

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
021 410 131
sallyklenner@hotmail.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

NORTH P1 - 10



Rural Taranaki is home.   I love 
my surroundings and in general, 
get inspiration from my love of 
animals and wildlife, painting 
mainly in acrylics.

20 JILL EVANS
 Painting

I enjoy experimenting with all 
the fabulous art materials and 
products available which shows 
in my work. I love to use colour 
and textures, currently working in 
Alcohol Inks.

21 YVONNE WEBBER
 Painting

My art journey with oils is 
evolving constantly in a natural 
way as I explore colour, light and 
form in nature and still life.

19 JADE LIANG
  Painting

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
027 565 0961
jkes@xtra.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
027 452 8136
Artisticexpress@slingshot.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

70 Gover Street, New Plymouth
027 543 9399
Jymliang38@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

11 - NORTH P1



Fulltime artist and gallery owner. 
I love putting brush to canvas, 
I enjoy large landscapes in 
work and real life but will paint 
anything that sparks my interest

24 DOUGLAS REID
 Painting

Fibre, texture, colour, fun- that is 
what you’ll find at the Creatory! 
Janette combines fibre, textiles 
and yarn by felting, sewing, 
weaving, creating personal 
wearables, domestic, play and art 
objects.

23 JANETTE THEOBALD
 Fibre

Addicted to colour and process. 
Experiments and play. Results 
are bright and fun with an 
undercurrent of a message to 
convey. New techniques with a 
nostalgic flavour.

22 BRENDA CASH  
 Mixed Media

23 Gilbert Street, New Plymouth
027 811 6567
brendakcash@yahoo.com
facebook: Green Morris Studio

a:
p:
e:
w:

5 Gilbert Street, New Plymouth
(Basement)

021 024 70258
janettetheobald@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:

33 Devon St West, New Plymouth
027 308 2255
jd@jdreid.co.nz
jdreid.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 12



Donna Is a New Plymouth based 
digital and mixed media artist, a 
self-taught artist who works with 
digital media and resin mediums
She has a wonderful relationship 
with her two mediums both 
innovative, fantasy-filled and 
thought-provoking at the same 
time.

27 DONNA O’DONOGHUE
 Other

Connor is a contemporary 
photographic artist. He 
focuses on the abstraction of 
subject, theme and medium; 
encouraging reinterpretation 
of existing form and gestalt. 
His work is printed onto acrylic 
panels.

26 CONNOR SMITH
 Photography

David’s paintings are a dance 
of fine detail almost like a 
patchwork making up the larger 
image. They have an aboriginal 
influence from many years living 
in Alice Springs, Australia.

25 DAVID ROGERS  
      Painting

33 Devon St West, New Plymouth 
connorsmithart@gmail.com
facebook.com/connorsmithartist/

a:
e:
w:

33 Devon St West, New Plymouth
06  759 1068
david@jdreid.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

33 Devon St West, New Plymouth 
021 185 3970
hello@donnaodonoghue.com
donnaodonoghue.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

13 - NORTH P1



..Milarky focuses within the realm of 
Nomadism and what he aligns as ’the 
Return to Nomadity’ of our species 
due to the misled ability to care for the 
Earth. Nomadism being a response to 
the environment, an adaption through 
a generationally founded ability to 
attune to nature, as opposed to our 
societies current mind set to tune the 
land to our desired ways.

28 MILARKY
 Painting

Come and see Tony’s latest 
photographs of people and 
places around Mount Taranaki 
with fine Art prints available for 
purchase.
We will also be taking 
registrations for our exciting 
new photography classes and 
workshops!

29 TONY CARTER
 Photography

I am a ceramic artist. My work 
combines a love of painting, 
flowers and pop-culture. I create 
cheerful, whimsical hand-built 
ceramics from my home studio in 
New Plymouth.
We’re on a shared driveway.
Please park on street.

30 AMY BRENNAN
 Ceramics

28d Glen Almond St, New Plymouth 
021 147 5829
amy.ester.brennan@gmail.com
 amybrennan.net

a:
p:
e:
w:

39 Young Street, New Plymouth 
027 248 4065
tonycarternz@gmail.com
tonycarterphotography.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

7 King Street, New Plymouth
027milarky
milarky@milarky.com
milarky.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

NORTH P1 - 14





Redecorating Taranaki 
4 April – 11 October 2020 

Lane Gallery

We invited the local community to tell us about and design 
a medal for someone they think deserves to be honoured. 

Created via a range of techniques and materials, come and 
see the new awards in the Redecorating Taranaki exhibition 

that say a big thanks to everyone who makes our region a 
special place. 

Home Work Taranaki Art 2020
16 May – 16 August 2020

Temporary Gallery

Home Work celebrates the vibrant art scene the Taranaki 
region is known for and brings together artwork created 
right around te mounga, acknowledging the vital role art 

continues to play in forming a vibrant community. The 
theme for Home Work 2020 is Tuku Iho, raising awareness of 

traditions that are passed down through generations. 

Festival of Words 
19 June – 21 June 2020

Puke Ariki and Community Libraries

Join us for a vibrant three day celebration of writing, poetry 
and story. The Festival of Words brings together the best 

authors and poets from near and far with audiences to 
explore ideas, share stories and ignite conversations.

Welcome to Puke Ariki - an integrated knowledge hub 
comprising museum, library, research centre, store 

and i-SITE for a visitor experience like no other.



I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

N
O

RT
H

20

18

19

17

23

27

28

29

21

LOIS PARKES
CHE ROGERS
IAN AXTELL

ROXANE WHITE
MARITA GREEN
CHRIS HILL

MARIE MUMMERY
MARY McDONALD
PAULA COLMAN

KATE MAREE THOMAS
MELISSA MARRIOTT
DAVID LE FLEMING

ANDREW DOEHRING
HENRIETTE REASON
JAYETA VALENTINE

LAUREL DAVIS
GARRY COLE
GEOFFREY YOUNG

MIKE BROWN
JONI MURPHY

VALMA TAYLOR
FERN PARMENTIER
LEE RAPIRA

VICKY TAYLOR
PANTEA RASTEGARI
JANA BRANCA



An eclectic body of work from 
impressionism, through abstract 
impressionism to abstract (on 
both canvas and paper) will be 
available to view. See Facebook 
for a range of examples.
Open by appointment outside 
the Trail.

33 IAN AXTELL
 Painting

10 Elder Grove, New Plymouth
027 355 0011
artia@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/ianaxtell

a:
p:
e:
w:

17 - NORTH P2

An eclectic range of quirky 
handmade art pieces. Sculptural 
pottery, crockery mosaic, multi 
media and children’s books. Most 
items are themed on our local 
area and New Zealand’s unique 
culture.

31 LOIS PARKES
 Mixed Media

48 Bayly Road, New Plymouth
027 425 3860
loisparkes@gmail.com
facebook.com/LoisParkesArt

a:
p:
e:
w:

Visit the studio of artist/
filmmaker/musician Ché Rogers 
to view abstract post-digital 
paintings that explore the 
inseparable relationship between 
motion, light and sound.

32 CHE ROGERS
 Painting

82 South Road, New Plymouth 
027 711 1615
che@digitalstuff.net.nz
cherogers.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



It is my privilege to make unique 
and special things for special 
people. Gifts including Christmas 
themed items and cards for all 
occasions. All originals, no two 
the same.

34 ROXANE WHITE
 Other

15 Elder Grove, New Plymouth 
022 353 1614
rox.ross@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Roxicards

a:
p:
e:
w:

NORTH P2 - 18

I am a full-time contemporary 
ceramicist, working from my 
home studio to supply select 
galleries throughout NZ. I 
predominantly make functional 
earthenware, but also work in 
porcelain when making jewellery.

35 MARITA GREEN
 Ceramics

28 Davies Rd, New Plymouth
021 715 777
maritagreen.artist@gmail.com
instagram.com/maritagreen

a:
p:
e:
w:

Finding my passion in 
photography I have made it 
my full-time career. My work is 
mainly commercial, landscapes 
and portraits. I also teach 
photography from my studio.

36 CHRIS HILL
 Photography

26 Cowling Rd, New Plymouth
027 245 1909
chris@hillphotos.co.nz
hillphotos.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:



Captivating sculptures by Paula 
Colman. Each unique piece is 
bound to wow.  Fascinating 
characters each with a different 
personality, mood and posture. 

39 PAULA COLMAN 
 Mixed Media

5 Ruskin Place, New Plymouth
027 289 0525
pollywalter1@hotmail.com

a:
p:
e:

19 - NORTH P2

Using fabric, wire, glue and a dose 
of imagination and patience, I 
create unique 3D Sculptures.

37 MARIE MUMMERY
 Sculpture

5 Ruskin Place, New Plymouth
022 641 6308
mbmummery@hotmail.com

a:
p:
e:

Hi my name is Mary McDonald, 
I am passionate about drawing 
faces, every one so unique, and 
fascinating. I use graphite pencils 
on high quality paper.

38 MARY MCDONALD
 Other

5 Ruskin Place, New Plymouth 
027 203 3323
kenmaryliam@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/
MaryMcDonaldPortraits

a:
p:
e:
w:



My works are each cut from 
a single sheet of paper. They 
feature strange structures that 
create scenes that are oddly 
devoid of occupants yet are filled 
with many opportunities.

40 KATE MAREE THOMAS
 Other

210b Frankley Rd, New Plymouth
027 768 6413
katemareethomas@outlook.com

a:
p:
e:

NORTH P2 - 20

I’m an award winning local 
emerging artist and recent VUW 
design innovation graduate, 
passionately beginning to 
explore a range of mediums and 
construction methods in the 
genre of medieval fantasy.

41 MELISSA MARRIOTT
 Mixed Media

65d Govett Ave, New Plymouth
027 380 9411
melissa.f.marriott@gmail.com
facebook.com/ 
MelissaMarriottArtandDesign

a:
p:
e:
w:

Le Fleming’s oil paintings explore 
people and myth. Exhibited 
around the world, he chooses 
reclaimed metal surfaces as his 
canvas, incorporating their past 
purpose and defects to mark the 
passage of time.

42 DAVID LE FLEMING
 Painting

84 Govett Ave, New Plymouth 
022  014 2686
davidlefleming@gmail.com
davidfleming.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



Jayeta will be exhibiting a range 
of heavily textured paintings in 
her gallery.  While still focusing 
on New Zealand themes, she is 
now also painting some abstract 
works

45 JAYETA VALENTINE
 Painting

49 Huatoki St, New Plymouth
021 881 319
jayetavalentine@yahoo.com
facebook.com/
JayetaValentineArtist

a:
p:
e:
w:

21 - NORTH P2

Andrew, an established local 
artist, is known for his unique 
depiction of subjects, based on 
careful observation of the world 
around him. Print making and ink 
drawings feature this year.

43 ANDREW DOEHRING
 Print Making

89 Govett Ave, New Plymouth.
andrewdoehringart@gmail.com
andrewsart.co.nz

a:
e:
w:

Henriette has a passion for colour.  
Her bright abstract paintings 
reflect her sunny outlook on life.

44 HENRIETTE REASON
 Painting

16a Fernbrook Dr,  New Plymouth
021 137 5635
henriette.reason@gmail.com
facebook.com/HenriettesArt

a:
p:
e:
w:



NORTH P2 - 22

Govett-Brewster
Art Gallery
Aotearoa New Zealand’s 
contemporary art museum, 
 and the global home of Len Lye.

govettbrewster.com

New Plymouth District residents – Free (with proof of address) 
All under 16s – Free | 65+ years – $10 | Visitors – $15

Open 7 days 10 am - 5 pm
 
42 Queen St  
New Plymouth
Aotearoa New Zealand



23 - NORTH P2

Form and structure in fine 
woodworking, furniture design 
and sculpture.

48 GEOFFREY YOUNG
 Sculpture

90 Brooklands Road, New Plymouth
027 359 2727
design@geoffreyyoungfurniture.co.nz
geoffreyyoungfurniture.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

Friends

govettbrewster.com

JOIN US

Whether you love cinema, exhibitions, talks and family events,  
you can love all the Govett-Brewster Art Gallery/Len Lye 
Centre has to offer, the best way possible – as a FRIEND! 

When you become a Friend or renew your membership 
you contribute directly to the Govett-Brewster’s mission 
of being a place of inspiration, art and ideas. 

BENEFITS FOR FRIENDS OF THE GALLERY:

•  FREE unlimited and easy entry into all exhibitions,  
wherever you’re from. 

•  Exclusive invitations to Friends’ events and social functions

•  $10 movie tickets to film screenings in the Cinema (in-store 
purchases and excludes NZIFF and special events)

•  Discounted prices for Monica Brewster Evenings  
and other paid gallery events

• Discounted membership to the New Plymouth Film Society 

• 15% in-store discount at the Govett-Brewster Shop 

• Subscription to Friends’ e-news 

• 10% discount at Monica’s Eatery 

Not an active Friend? Renew your financial support and 
receive 2 free tickets to the cinema (exceptions above apply).

Apply online at www.govettbrewster.com/support 

Govett-Brewster Art Gallery
42 Queen Street
Private Bag 2025 
New Plymouth 4342
Aotearoa New Zealand

Small sculptural works from 
dragonflies, butterflies and 
curiosities.

46 LAUREL DAVIS
 Sculpture

30 Huatoki St, New Plymouth 
021 061 0398
davisblink@xtra.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

15 years experiencing with 
concrete overlay on polystyrene 
core for my sculptures, wall 
hanging coffee tables and 
functional art. My art is quirky, 
durable creations for inside or out 

47 GARRY COLE
 Sculpture

27 Essex Street, New Plymouth
027 284 2885
Dezinerconcrete56@gmail.com
facebook.com/Dezinerconcrete/

a:
p:
e:
w:



NORTH P2 - 24

Friends

govettbrewster.com

JOIN US

Whether you love cinema, exhibitions, talks and family events,  
you can love all the Govett-Brewster Art Gallery/Len Lye 
Centre has to offer, the best way possible – as a FRIEND! 

When you become a Friend or renew your membership 
you contribute directly to the Govett-Brewster’s mission 
of being a place of inspiration, art and ideas. 

BENEFITS FOR FRIENDS OF THE GALLERY:

•  FREE unlimited and easy entry into all exhibitions,  
wherever you’re from. 

•  Exclusive invitations to Friends’ events and social functions

•  $10 movie tickets to film screenings in the Cinema (in-store 
purchases and excludes NZIFF and special events)

•  Discounted prices for Monica Brewster Evenings  
and other paid gallery events

• Discounted membership to the New Plymouth Film Society 

• 15% in-store discount at the Govett-Brewster Shop 

• Subscription to Friends’ e-news 

• 10% discount at Monica’s Eatery 

Not an active Friend? Renew your financial support and 
receive 2 free tickets to the cinema (exceptions above apply).

Apply online at www.govettbrewster.com/support 

Govett-Brewster Art Gallery
42 Queen Street
Private Bag 2025 
New Plymouth 4342
Aotearoa New Zealand

27 Essex Street, New Plymouth
027 284 2885
Dezinerconcrete56@gmail.com
facebook.com/Dezinerconcrete/



A guide to travelling Taranaki.

The Taranaki art community is widespread. These 

distances and times are a reasonable guide to help you 

plan your trips.

And remember that many of these studios are open out-

side the Arts Trail. Either by appointment or set hours.

From Mimi in the north to Patea in the south is approxi-

mately 124 km and 1 hour 45 minutes.

The trip round the mountain is about 152 km.

New Plymouth to:

 Mimi 36 km 30 min

 Waitara 17 km 20 min

 Bell Block 7 km 10 min

 Oakura 15 km 15 min

 Okato 26 km 25 min

 Opunake SH45 62 km 50 min

 Inglewood 19 km 20 min

 Stratford 40 km 35 min

 Eltham 51 km 45 min

Inglewood to Stratford 21 km 15 min

Stratford to Eltham 11 km 10 min

Eltham to Kaponga 14 km 12 min

Eltham to Opunake 39 km 30 min

 

25







As accommodation partner for 
Taranaki Arts Trail, we are delighted  
to welcome Arts Trail visitors to  
our region.

View the exquisite and the inquisitive 
artworks throughout Taranaki, then 
relax in the comfortable surroundings 
of your own studio room, suite, 
apartment or even a house of your 
own, The Autolodge will frame your 
perfect day in Taranaki.

Feast on art during the day, then in 
the evening satisfy your appetite 
for culinary excellence at Juliana’s, 
Autolodge’s award-winning restaurant 
and bar. 

Plus visit the exhibition in our foyer 
and at the Plymouth International 
during the arts trail.

Special rate from only

$139 per night

Art Lovers!

Book direct with hotel for the special rates.
Phone 06 7599918 or reservations@autolodge.co.nz



27 - NORTH P2

Modern watercolour artist, with 
a keen interest in native flora. 
Design, illustration and large-
scale paintings inspired by nature.
Joni teaches monthly 
watercolour painting workshops 
in New Plymouth.

50 JONI MURPHY
 Painting

The Gables, Brooklands Park Drive, 
New Plymouth
022 189 8892
joninzart@gmail.com
jonimurphyartist.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

Mike Brown designs and creates 
superb contemporary bone 
carvings. His outstanding work is 
created largely with hand tools 
and each piece holds significance 
for its owner.

49 MIKE BROWN
 Other

90 Brooklands Road, New Plymouth
027 223 6138
22pilotroad@gmail.com
Instagram: bonecarver007

a:
p:
e:
w:

We value visitor feedback very highly.

Everyone who fills in the feedback form at

taranakiartstrail.co.nz - click on Feedback

after their Trail experience and before 30 June

goes into a draw to win 1 of 7 - $50

Marbles Buffet, New Plymouth, meal vouchers.



NORTH P2 - 28

Realistic paintings of things that 
inspire me, l tend to paint in oils 
mainly.

52 FERN PARMENTIER
 Painting

I am a New Plymouth based 
artist who enjoys story telling 
using installations, mixed media 
and paint.  The environment, 
colour and connections are what 
influence my work the most.

53 LEE RAPIRA
 Painting

The Gables, Brooklands Park 
Drive, New Plymouth
022 341 5404
leeann.rapira@gmail.com
leerapira.com

a:

p:
e:
w:

The Gables, Brooklands Park Drive, 
New Plymouth
021 067 1301
fernparmentier@gmail.com
 facebook.com/MavisandMaude

a:

p:
e:

I paint mainly in watercolours, but 
also lately using coloured pencils 
and pastels.  Works often reflect 
my love of gardening or the 
natural world. 

51VALMA TAYLOR
 Painting

The Gables, Brooklands Park Drive, 
New Plymouth
022 564 1459
valma_kt@yahoo.com
facebook.com/ValmaTaylor

a:

p:
e:
w:



I am particularly interested in 
our ‘human condition’, and see 
the common denominator of 
our humanity, as the crown of 
creation, as more fundamental 
than any of our differences.

56 JANA BRANCA
 Painting

838 Mangorei Rd, New Plymouth
027 540 3850
jbranca.art@gmail.com
janabranca.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

My art is ultimate reflect of 
people’s emotion. Painting and 
drawing give me the ability to 
communicate non-verbally as 
sometimes emotion does not 
fit in words. Received two NZ 
national awards.

55 PANTEA RASTEGARI
 Painting

WOOD is my canvas
HEAT is my paint
METAL tipped pen are my brushes
My Art pieces are all hand burnt 
onto wood using a modern poker.

54 VICKY TAYLOR
 Woodburning

80 Cumberland St, New Plymouth
027 925 2484
vicky_taylor62@hotmail.com
facebook.com/
vickytaylorpyrography

a:
p:
e:
w:

221 Heta Road, New Plymouth 
027 504 5170
pantea.rastegari@gmail.com
PanteaRastegari.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 - NORTH P2





I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

31 - EAST

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

EA
ST

31

32

33

34

35

30 JAN HUYBERS
BRIGITTE CALLOWAY
IAN CALLOWAY

PATTI COCKER
BRIAN COCKER
RICHARD HIDE

JEANETTE PARKER
DIANNE SPARKES
AMY TAUNT

ROBYN SMALLER
CARINA MCQUEEN
DONNA HITCHCOCK

DIMPHY DE VAAN
JO STALLARD
KAREN WATERSON

TONY WATERSON
MARK BELLRINGER
MAREE LIDDINGTON



I specialise in capturing the 
beauty of the human form in 
both drawing and painting.

59 IAN CALLOWAY
 Painting

My work attempts to speak of 
genesis, transformation and 
decay of human bodies.

58 BRIGITTE CALLOWAY
 Ceramics

My inspiration is based on the 
images seen on the surface 
of seashells. The images are 
grown on the shell in a perfectly 
balanced way by nature and this 
intrigues me to challenge that by 
rearranging and regrouping these 
images for artistic purpose and 
place them in my final design.

57 JAN HUYBERS
 Painting

Volcanoview Cafe, 1917 Egmont 
Road, RD6
06 756 6112
janhuijbnz@gmail.com
virtual.tart.co.nz/Jan/ocean.htm

a:

p:
e:
w:

87a Rata Street, Inglewood
021 180 5147
brigitte@brigittecalloway.co.nz
brigittecalloway.co.nz 

a:
p:
e:
w:

87a Rata Street, Inglewood
027 384 1047
ian@iancalloway.co.nz 
iancalloway.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

31 - EAST P2



Junk’n’guitars  (facebook)
Something a bit different.  Artistic 
guitars made from recycled all 
sorts.  Various pieces for various 
styles and abilities. Local art you 
can use.  Come and have a go.

62 RICHARD HIDE
 Mixed Media

Patti and I enjoy working 
together to create the highly 
colourful garden art pieces for 
inside the home and in the 
garden plus a range of boats and 
caravans.

61 BRIAN COCKER
 Ceramics

Brian and I enjoy making highly 
coloured art and unique pieces 
for both inside the home and out 
in the garden. I particularly enjoy 
creating the colourful totems.

60 PATTI COCKER
 Ceramics

34 Brookes St, Inglewood
021 522 902
briancocker749@gmail.com
facebook.com/
ThePottersShedInglewood/

a:
p:
e:
w:

34 Brookes St, Inglewood
021 522 902
briancocker749@gmail.com
facebook.com/
ThePottersShedInglewood/

a:
p:
e:
w:

46 Tarata Road, RD7,  Inglewood 
027 661 2358
richardhide@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

EAST - 32



33 - EAST

Wall art, jewellery and other 
objects created with resin, mica 
powders and acrylic paint that 
give vivid translucent colours.

63 JEANETTE PARKER
 Mixed Media

I take inspiration from the natural 
world to design and create pieces 
using the fibre from my gorgeous 
alpacas.

64 DIANNE SPARKS
 Fibre

I love being out photographing 
the beautiful scenery that 
Taranaki and New Zealand has 
to offer. I also work as the Gallery 
Assistant at Percy Thomson 
Gallery in Stratford

65 AMY TAUNT
 Photography

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd,
Norfolk
027 769 3719
amy.taunt@gmail.com
facebook.com/
AmyTauntPhotography/

a:

p:
e:
w:

6 Tawa Street, Inglewood
021 167 1226
dianne.sparks@gmail.com
hollyhill.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

6 Tawa Street, Inglewood 
021 121 5245
jeanettep3000@gmail.com
facebook.com/
jeanetteparkerjewellery/

a:
p:
e:
w:



I have been potting for 25 years 
and just love coming up with 
pieces for the home and garden

68 DONNA HITCHCOCK
 Ceramics

I am a self taught artist who 
enjoys the challenge of realism 
and the traditional masters 
approach to oil painting, 
adapting those styles to suit a 
variety of subjects. My painting 
and creativity creates balance in 
my life.

67 CARINA MCQUEEN
 Painting

I make unique pottery pieces 
including whimsical animals, 
clowns and mixed media for the 
house and garden

66 ROBYN SMALLER
 Ceramics

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk
027 890 0200
robynsmaller@hotmail.com

a:

p:
e:

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk 
021 716 188
design@mcqueens.co.nz
instagram@cmcqueenart

a:

p:
e:
w:

Norfolk Hall, 2080 Mountain Rd, 
Norfolk
027 348 6826
postiehitchcock@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:

EAST - 34



35 - EAST



Art for me is freedom from the 
noise of life.
With few preconceived notions, 
my works are largely explorative.
Complimentary cuppa and 
panoramic views from my home 
studio.

69 DIMPHY DE VAAN
 Mixed Media

A portrait artist working in 
oils using traditional grisaille 
technique. Her studio is open 
9am to 4pm Thursday to Saturday 
or by appointment outside the 
Trail weekend.

70 JO STALLARD
 Painting

I work in acrylics and oils.  My 
inspiration comes from the 
beauty of our environment, 
painting landscapes, birds and 
animals.

Roadside parking please.

71 KAREN WATERSON
 Painting

11 Fenton Street, Stratford
021 186 9735
griffinjo61@gmail.com

a:
p:
e:

41 Celia St, Stratford
022 105 0313 
tonyandkaren@primowireless.co.nz 

a:
p:
e:

159 Makara Road, RD10, 
Inglewood
027 634 6749
DimphyArt@gmail.com
facebook.com/DimphyArt

a:

p:
e:
w:



‘Fibre art in many forms’ would be 
the best description of what you 
may see in my studio.  Weaving 
is my passion and my studio has 
three working looms.

74 MAREE LIDDINGTON
 Fibre

Documenting the landscape and 
the world around him makes up 
a large part of Marks personal 
work. “I like to find interesting 
points of view in the ‘ordinary’ 
every day that surrounds us”.

73 MARK BELLRINGER
 Photography

I am a wood worker and my 
love of wood inspires me to 
create sculptures, carvings and 
turned items into award winning 
creations.

Roadside Parking Please

72 TONY WATERSON
 Sculpture

41 Celia St, Stratford
022 312 4861 
tonyandkaren@primowireless.co.nz 

a:
p:
e:

51 Bridge Street, Eltham
027 497 4900
mark@markbellringer.co.nz
markbellringer.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

13 King Edward Street, Eltham
027 777 3473
alanliddington@xtra.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

EAST - 36





37 - SOUTH

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

I create handmade ceramics 
and usually work with porcelain 
and terracotta. I enjoy making 
functional and wearable 
pieces enhanced with unique 
embellishments and brush work, 
using a variety of techniques. My 
studio is open by appointment 
outside of trail.

75 MARYANNE VAN ROIJ
 Ceramics

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

29 Pukearuhe Road, Urenui 
06 752 3694
mimifarm1@gmail.com
johnmclean.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

SO
U

TH
SUSIE HARROP
MICHELLE ROWLAND
RHONDA CRAWFORD

GRETHE HANSEN 
VIV DAVY
LAURA BUCHANAN (LULU)

41

40



I work in pastel, oils and charcoal 
and the subjects I most enjoy 
painting are animals, birds and 
the beautiful landscapes and 
gardens in Taranaki. 

76 MICHELLE ROWLAND
 Painting

Rhonda paints to draw attention 
to seemingly insignificant natural 
elements such as wildflowers. 
This is to give people an 
appreciation for the beauty that 
always surrounds them.

77 RHONDA CRAWFORD
 Painting

I enjoy painting everyday 
moments in time.
I mainly use acrylics and oils.
I’m a realist painter.

75 SUSIE HARROP
 Painting

Hollard Gardens, 1686 Upper 
Manaia Road, Kaponga
021 025 86996
msdharrop@gmail.com

a:

p:
e:

Hollard Gardens, 1686 Upper 
Manaia Road, Kaponga
027 860 0597
michelleandgeorgia@gmail.com
facebook.com/
MichelleRowlandArtist

a:

p:
e:
w:

86 Tasman Street, Opunake
Back of  The Emporium Gallery
027 606 0664
mrmrs@xtra.co.nz
facebook.com/Rhonda-Crawford-Art

a:

p:
e:
w:

SOUTH - 38

SO
U

TH



42

43

44

41

Lulu is an evolving artist, working 
from her Surf Highway 45 studio. 
Her main addiction is ceramics 
but she often dabbles with 
concrete, resin, acrylics and 
photography

80 LAURA BUCHANAN
 Ceramics

Viv’s practice is fibre and fabric 
based. The studio houses various 
looms including a rare 70 harness 
drawloom. 
Join an environmental 
community weaving project over 
the weekend  - see my Facebook 
page.

79 VIV DAVY
 Fibre

I love the nature here. The greens 
and the movements in hills and 
our lovely mountain. A bit of 
abstract and pastel but mainly oil.

78 GRETHE HANSEN
 Painting

37 Fox Street, Opunake
06 762 7850
grethe@primowireless.co.nz

a:
p:
e:

18 Halse Place, Opunake
021 407 424
viv@blacknosugar.com
facebook.com/silktangles

a:
p:
e:
w:

6190 South Road, Rahotu
027 776 7679
luluslists@gmail.com
.lulustudio.art/

a:
p:
e:
w:

39 - SOUTH



Taranaki Arts Trail
is extremely grateful to these two

local radio stations for their support.
Support Local!



SOUTH - 40

Access Radio Taranaki (ART) is a 
Community Access radio station and a 

strong supporter of local arts and creatives.
Listen to interviews with Arts Trail artists 

on https://www.accessradiotaranaki.com/

Taranaki Arts Trail
is extremely grateful to these two

local radio stations for their support.
Support Local!



W
ES

T
TERESA GOODIN
JANEEN PAGE
ALICE COWDREY

ROB WRIGHT 
BELINDA LUBKOLL
SUSAN IMHASLY

MARGARET SCOTT
RICHARD LANDERS
KRIS WHITE

43

44

42



WEST - 42







Textile artist Alice Cowdrey is 
based at Lumen Studios & Gallery, 
Tataraimaka. She specialises in 
needle felting, working with 
sheep’s wool and other natural 
fibres to felt brooches, animals 
and other larger works of art.

83 ALICE COWDREY
 Fibre

Hand thrown domestic 
stoneware celebrating the origins 
of ceramics.
For Janeen the geology of 
Taranaki provides a wealth of 
natural glaze materials; marine 
deposits, volcanic remnants, ash 
and iron sands.

82 JANEEN PAGE
 Ceramics

Teresa creates complex and 
colourful handcrafted paper 
collages. Her artworks are 
inspired by Alchemy, Buddhism, 
Shamanism and the beauty of 
the natural world.

81 TERESA GOODIN 
 Other

1729 South Road, Tataraimaka
027 759 7500
janeenpage@gmail.com
instagram.com/janeen.page/

a:
p:
e:
w:

1729 South Road, Tataraimaka
027 454 3585 
teresagoodin@xtra.co.nz
teresagoodin.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

1729 South Road, Tataraimaka 
027 890 5042
alice_cow@hotmail.com
facebook.com/
heartsandanimals/

a:
p:
e:
w:W

ES
T



Ringcraft Moana - Belinda 
Lubkoll - Manufacturing jeweller 
apprentice. 
Belinda is projecting her 
European influence onto 
precious metals.

85 BELINDA LUBKOLL
 Other

Fibre, a very basic material, is 
the origin of Susan’s artwork. 
Simplicity, clear lines, organic 
shapes & different usabilities 
describe her work. Workshops 
available. Studio open year 
round by appointment.

86 SUSAN IMHASLY
 Fibre

294a Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
027 976 6586
info@twinfelt.com
twinfelt.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

109 Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
06 752 7772
info@ringcraftmoana.com
ringcraftmoana.com

a:
p:
e:
w:

43 - WEST





One of the few manufacturing 
jewellers in New Zealand. Rob 
combines art with metal and 
gems.
Open Tuesday-Saturday

84 ROB WRIGHT
 Other

109 Surrey Hill Road, Oakura
06 752 7772
info@ringcraftmoana.com
ringcraftmoana.com

a:
p:
e:
w:



Margaret’s paintings reflect 
living in Taranaki between the 
mountain and the sea. Her studio 
has a large range of originals, 
prints, and cards.  Studio open all 
year round by appointment.

87 MARGARET SCOTT
 Painting

Without Light there is No colour.
Light is the True colour
Light and Reflection are 
manipulated 
With simple Form
With these works, utilising 
recycled window glass
Form seduces the Eye

88 RICHARD LANDERS
 Glass

Kris works in acrylic paint on 
canvas.  Kris’s work is bright and 
bold with the use of black lines to 
enhance her work. Art work with 
the WOW Factor!!!

89 KRIS WHITE
 Painting

58 Messenger Terrace, Oakura
06 752 1116
artbythesea@xtra.co.nz
margaretscott.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

143 Croydon Road, Omata
027 622 8131
info@stainedglassgallery.co.nz
stainedglassgallery.co.nz

a:
p:
e:
w:

851 South Road, Omata
027 474 1721
kris_m_white@hotmail.com
facebook.com/Kris-White-Art-
Design

a:
p:
e:
w:

WEST - 44







45 - PATRONS

PRESTON & SACHIKO BULFIN

JENNY & RICK GODDARD

CHRIS HERLIHY

PHIL & ROBYN HINTON

JENNIFER & KEN HORNER

ROSLYN & MURRAY HOLYOAKE

SUE KELLY

BRYCE & DELWYN BARNETT

DARRIN & ANNA MUGGERIDGE

HELEN & JOHN PORTER

ALISON & RON COLE

LYNDA & JOHN MATTHEWS

MIKE RADICH WINE MERCHANT

PETER & ROSEMARY TENNENT 

2019 PATRONS



PARTNER + SPONSORS - 46

SPONSORS

GRANTS

SUPPORTED BY



PAGEARTISTS INDEX
ALICE COWDREY 42
AMANDA HEWLETT 9
AMY BRENNAN 14
AMY TAUNT 32
ANDREW DOEHRING 21
ANNE HALLIDAY 9
BELINDA LUBKOLL 43
BRENDA CASH 12
BRIAN COCKER 31
BRIGITTE CALLOWAY 30
CARINA McQUEEN 33
CECILLIE ELLIOTT 8
CHE ROGERS 17
CHRIS HILL 18
CHRIS McLEAN 5
CONNOR SMITH 13
DAVID LE FLEMING 20
DAVID ROGERS 13
DEBBY KEAY 6
DEREK HUGHES 8
DIANNE SPARKS 32
DIMPHY DE VAAN 34
DONNA HITCHCOCK 33
DONNA O’DONOGHUE 13
DOUGLAS REID 12
DWAYNE DUTHIE 9
FERN PARMENTIER 28
FIONA CLARK 6 
GARRY COLE 23
GEOFFREY YOUNG 23
GRETHE HANSEN 41
HAYLEY ELLIOTT-KERNOT 8
HENRIETTE REASON 21
HOWARD TUFFERY 5
IAN AXTELL 17
IAN CALLOWAY 30
JADE LIANG 11
JAN HUYBERS 30
JANA BRANCA 29
JANEEN PAGE 42
JANETTE THEOBALD 12
JAYETA VALENTINE 21
JEANETTE PARKER 32
JILL EVANS 11
JO STALLARD 34

47 - ARTISTS



PAGE

JOHN McLEAN 5
JONI MURPHY 27
KAREN WATERSON 34
KATE MAREE THOMAS 20
KRIS WHITE 44
KRISTINA WESTON 7
LAURA BUCHANAN (LULU) 41
LAUREL DAVIS 23
LEE RAPIRA 28
LISA NEWSOME 10
LOIS PARKES 17
MAREE LIDDINGTON 35
MARGARET SCOTT 44
MARIA BROCKHILL 7
MARIE MUMMERY 19
MARITA GREEN 18
MARK BELLRINGER 35
MARY DONALD 19
MARYANNE VAN ROIJ 6
MELISSA MARRIOTT 2
MICHELLE ROWLAND 40
MIKE BROWN 27
MILARKY 14
PANTEA RASTEGARI 29
PATTI COCKER 31
PAULA COLMAN 19
RHONDA CRAWFORD 40
RICHARD HIDE 31
RICHARD LANDERS 44
ROB WRIGHT 43
ROBYN SMALLER 33
ROXANE WHITE 18
SALLY KLENNER 10
SUSAN IMHASLY 43
SUSIE HARROP 40
TERESA GOODIN 42
TONY CARTER 14
TONY RUMBALL 7
TONY WATERSON 35
VALMA TAYLOR 28
VICKY TAYLOR 29
VIV DAVY 41
YOLANDA SCHOLTEN 10
YVONNE WEBBER 11

ARTISTS - 48



For event information & updates visit

Opening Hours
Friday/Saturday/Sunday 9:30am - 4:30pm

Artist Studio identified by orange flags

Studio is open during the year

Studio open by appointment only outside Arts Trail

Wheelchair accessible

Toilet available

KEY

www.taranakiartstrail.co.nz
taranakiartstrail@gmail.com

@TaranakiArtsTrail.NZ

Hold on to this booklet
Many artists studios are open

regular hours or by appointment
all year round. 

This guide is for the period
February 2020 to February 2021




